
3408 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

WASHINGTON, DC 20008

TWENTY-YEAR ESTIMATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT RESERVE

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION BY ADDRESS
PROPERTY OWNERS 

ASSOCIATION
3408 CONNECTICUT

RESPONSIBLE 

PARTY

BASIS OF 

CONTRIBUTION

ESTIMATED TOTAL 

20 YR RESERVE 

3408 

CONNECTICUT  

ANNUAL RESERVE

Exterior Wall - Pressure Wash 

Masonry

Pressure wall all exterior wall systems in preparation of tuck

pointing and caulking.

X X POA Pro Rata 22,425$                   7,156$                      

Exterior Wall - Caulk Windows 

and Storefronts

Caulk all window and storefront windows, adjust gaskets and

frames 

X X POA Pro Rata 8,000$                      2,553$                      

Exterior Wall - Caulk Exterior Door 

Openings

Caulk all exterior doors, adjust frames and hardware X X POA Pro Rata 4,800$                      1,532$                      

Exterior Wall - Tuckpointing 

Masonry

Masonry tuckpointing including scaffolding or lift rental X X POA Pro Rata 59,858$                   19,100$                   

Exterior Roof System - Membrane 

Replacement - Main Roof

Replace membane including deficient underlayment [20%],

flashing, drains, parapet

X X POA Pro Rata 33,426$                   10,666$                   

Exterior Roof System - Membrane 

Replacement - Roof Terrace

Replace membane including deficient underlayment [20%],

flashing, drains, parapet

X X POA Pro Rata 25,812$                   8,237$                      

Exterior Roof Terrace - Pavers Replace pavers and pedestal system when roof membrane is

replaced - includes debris removal. 

X - POA Pro Rata 28,680$                   9,152$                      

Exterior: Roof Access Ladder 

Replacement

Replace roof access ladder at end of useful life as a part of roof

sytem rehabiliation 

X X POA Pro Rata 9,000$                      2,872$                      

Trash Room Trash Room Fixture and equipment replacement - residential units

only

X - POA By Lot - 1/4 2,500$                      -$                           

TOTAL RESERVE GROSS - 20 YEARS 194,501$                  61,267$                     

TOTAL ANNUAL RESERVE - 20 YEARS 9,725$                        3,063$                        


